5 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 

6+ 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 

5.1.2 Fund Management Charge: Fund Management Charge shall be levied at rates equal to the 
annual rate, as given below, levied by cancelling Units from the Unit Account divided by 365 
(Three Hundred Sixty Five) and multiplied by the number of days that have elapsed since previous 
Valuation Date:  

FUND NAME FUND MANAGEMENT CHARGE 
(levied as a % per annum of the Fund Value) 

High Growth Fund 1.25% 
Midcap Momentum Index Fund 1.25% 

Diversified Equity Fund 1.25%